Int accordance with
Rute 3.32 of the A M O 2 @7
Insolvency (England &

HeledRus208 - Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

<
o
2]
L
z
[m)
g AT7Z7PD2X*
13/02/2019 #232
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Comparynumber [0 [9 (6 [8 ]9 [08[5 e s
Company name in full IOneSelect Limited bold black capitals.
Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) ~ [Danny - "
Sumame ‘ Dartnaill
Administrator's address
Building name/number [Thames Tower, Level 12
Street |Station Road
Post town lReading
County/Region {
ke [RG 1] [TLIX[_
Country |
Administrator’s name @
@ Other administrator
Ful forename(s) Antony Use this sec:mn to tell us about
Sumame Nygate another admimstrator.
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number [55 Baker Strest Qgthe':_adminislratolrl ot
se this section to tell us abou
Street ’ another admmistrator,
Post town London
Caunty/Region |
wwie  [WIT U] [7[E[U]
Country I
04/17 Version 1 0



AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

1 have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

e TEOFRR RPMAE

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
oate R N N

E Sign and date

Administrator’s ;9‘?“‘"

Signature .54

Signature date H @ % @ E P—éﬁ E

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Danny Dartnaill

@ Where to send

cmmnte 80O LLP

ot Thames Tower, Level 12
[ Station Road
[
|™"  Reading
‘ CountyRegioa
e IR[G[I [ALTX]
‘ Country
| 020 7486 5888
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following;

C3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs of OneSelect Limited, Company number: 09689085 made up to 17 December 2018

Rule 3.30
Insotvency
{England and
Wales) Rules
2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
OneSelect Limited 09685085
in the Court case nunber
High Court of Justice, Business and Property 010833 of 2018
Courts of England and Wales in London Insolvency
and Companies List (Chd)

[full name of court]

The Statement of Affairs of OneSelect Limited whose registered office is situated at Tth
Floor, Reading Bridge House, George Street Reading, RG1 BLS.

On the 17 December 2018, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| betieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
staternent of the affairs of the Company as at 17 December 2018, the date that the
Company entered administration.

Full

— - L
name le \'\Gc’ \ T Y oA

v

-

——

Signed @\:\\":‘::_'\__’ A

o

=
Dated 0—?-07-— L0l 9




OneSelect Limited - in Administration
A - Summary Of Assets

Book Estimated
Assets VYalue To Realise
£000 £000
Assets subject to a Fixed Charge:
Deposit Account 10 10
Less: Due to National Westminster Bank Plc (10} (1)
NiL NiL
Assets free from security
Trade Debtors 1,348 1,017
Deposits 1,413 NIL
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,229 2,229
HMRC - VAT 800 800
Imbalance return 1,500 1,050
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,791 5,096
e e —————TT
k_‘—-_i .

Signature Date  07/02/2019

OneSelect Limited - In Administration
A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
To Realise
£000

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditars (carried from page A) E 5,096




Liabilities

Preferential creditors: £
Employees - Arrears of Pay, Holiday Pay and Unpaid Pension Contributions MIL
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 5,096
£
Estimated Prescribed Part N/A
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3 5,096
£
N/A ] ‘
NIL
Estimated surpius as regard floating charges £ 5,096
Estimated Prescribed Part MN/A
Unsecured non-preferential claims: £
Trade Creditors BRLEY
Intercompany Creditor {One Select Energy Limited) 2,763
(6,194)
Estimated surplus as regards creditors (Before Costs”) 4 {1,098)
Issued and called up capital;
Ordinary (100 shares each of £1) )
Estimated total surplus as regards members {Before Costs*) £ (1,098)

* The anticipated surplus fs before accounting for the costs and expenses of the Administration

—

Stgnatisre \,__t%%" N Date  07/02/2019




/E a)\N\ ‘Oé\u\7 Y~ GL'\"}OV‘_S“

OneSelect Limited




l)onv/\../)%.uﬂ\ ¢ \@Jﬁvunw

¥riSk 6107 Asenuer /| 0101 3A 05 Sdi yi 10| aBeg
\V\\W\I\J ainyeudis
N - ZI'I’.I.JI

. - . w J o W a
00} [+ Buyjeio] saLrug Asewpag £
00°0Z o0l 0t 0oL Adeuipig pawn Bujpioy eeds DOSH
00 iv 0074 i 00l Aeupig wigSeieuipunuy tuisieyledity OOdH
00°€E ot 13 ol Arewpig PAINIET 153U (Y 00¥H

dnpajed  deysied saseys  anjeA
Wy ol dnpelwd 4O ‘ON jeupoN  adAL ssauppy aswey Aoy

sJ3ployaseys - 3
paI] 192)58UQ
471048



